

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20015 Version: 0 Name: Tfr check for Hickman Mills School debate team

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/15/2018 In control: Legislature As A Whole

On agenda: 10/15/2018 Final action: 10/22/2018

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$960.00 within the 2018 General Fund and authorizing the Director of

Finance and Purchasing to issue a check in the amount of \$960.00 to the Hickman Mills School

District for sponsorship of the District's debate team.

Sponsors: Alfred Jordan

Indexes: HICKMAN MILLS, TRANSFER

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20015bu.pdf, 2. 20015adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/22/2018	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
10/16/2018	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
10/15/2018	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$960.00 within the 2018 General Fund and authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to issue a check in the amount of \$960.00 to the Hickman Mills School District for sponsorship of the District's debate team.

RESOLUTION NO. 20015, October 15, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Hickman Mills School District promotes education and positive youth development though its high school debate team; and,

WHEREAS, this program includes blazers for the team's members; and,

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney recommends sponsorship of this program to provide an

File #: 20015, Version: 0

opportunity to enhance education and positive youth development; and,

WHEREAS, in exchange for its sponsorship, Jackson County will receive recognition through publicity and social media; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is needed to place the funds for said sponsorship in the proper spending account; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer within the 2018 General Fund be and hereby is made:

CHAPACTED/DESCRIPTION

FPOM

TO

DEFAITIMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>i ivolvi</u>	10
General Fund Prosecuting Attorney			
001-4101	56080- Other Professional Svc	\$ 960	

001-4101 56790- Other Contractual Svc \$ 960

and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to issue a check to Hickman Mills School District in the amount of \$960.00 for sponsorship of the District's debate team.

..Enacted and Approved

DEDARTMENT/DIVISION

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor

File #: 20015, Version: 0					
Certificate of Passage I hereby certify that th duly passed on October follows:					
Yeas _	<u>6</u>	0		Nays	
Abstaining	0		Absent	3	
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Cle	· ·		
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE: NOT TO EXCEED:	ansfer are available from the sources indicated below. 001 4101 56080 General Fund Prosecuting Attorney Other Professional Services \$960.00				
There is a balance ot expenditure is chargeab the credit of the fund fro herein authorized.	le and there is a	cash balance otherwise	e unencumbered in the	treasury to	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE: NOT TO EXCEED:	001 4101 56790 General Fund Prosecuting Attorney Other Contractual Services \$960.00				
 Date		Chief Administrativ	e Officer		